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Svetslikriktare
Svejseensretter

Likeretter for sveising
Hitsaustasasuuntaaja
Welding rectifier
SchweiBgleichrichter
Redresseur de soudage
Lasgelijkrichter
Rectificador de soldadura
Raddrizzatore per saldatura
Rectificador de soldagem
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Bruksanvisning Manual d’instructions
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Bruksanvisning Instrucciones de uso
Kayttoohjeet Istruzioni per I’'uso
Instruction manual Manual de instrucoes
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Ratt till &ndring av specifikationer utan avisering forbehalles.

Ret til &endring af specifikationer uden varsel forbeholdes.

Rett til & endre spesifikasjoner uten varsel forbeholdes.

Oikeudet muutoksiin pidatetaan.

Rights reserved to alter specifications without notice.

Anderungen vorbehalten.

Sous réserve de modifications sans avis préalable.

Recht op wijzigingen zonder voorafgaande mededeling voorbehouden.
Reservado el derecho de cambiar las especificaciones sin previo aviso.
Ci riserviamo il diritto di variare le specifiche senza preavviso.
Reservamo-nos o direito de alterar as especificagdes sem aviso prévio.
Awatnpeital To dikaiwpa Tporomnoinong mpodlaypapwyv Xwplq npoeldoroinon.



Inkopplingsanvisning Tilkoblingsvejledning
kentaohje Connection instruction AnschluBanleitung Instructions de
Istruzioni

Innkoblingsanvisning Kyt-

branchement Aansluitingsinstructies Instrucciones de conexion
per il collegamento Instrucoes de ligacao Odnyieg cuvdeong

batl6ci2a

OMKOPPL ING FOR OLIKA NATSPANNINGAR SCHALTUNGEN FUR VERSCHIEDENE NETZSPANNUNGEN
BONNECTJONS FOR DIFFERENT SUPPLY VOLTAGES CONNEXIONS POUR D!FFERANTES TENSIONS RESAU

\

SEK.42V [ K9 SEK.110V

| MAIN TRANSFORMER K30

T a5
72 (12)024 42—(12)024
|Eo 028 0299 I 01028
E442 043 E442
036 | Q 018,041 036
8378 'E?S 0373 E?gé 018

380V
400V
50Hz

O[T 12131017 121 3]
1T LA K30
Moo LBy
o o o o
104

(ﬂ.ﬂﬂ[ﬂ... K30

031
021

T g
$24—(12)024 - 4
|E44 %%% 4 ]E‘t‘_‘
056“ IE7 018,041 036 lEo_j
Ol Q1
029

36 036
yadES, yd %zrmﬁ

24y £ 2
7 2 2
E3: i3 E os 5 B b
|c4 l:4
ooz {2-(12)021 QUL 23]
|E 028 | oj—-ozs 500V K30
E4 043 E442 2055 58 e
N | 018,041 0360l a
e | 2N o3l IETS 2 J=018 ﬁ
":4 T3 078 |
4 (12024 2—024
529 |E e B 380V THEEOOED
. |E4"2 400V 38 88 -~ n
O 018,041 036 %Ong 6OHZ bty
om)oza §3%¢ lEoHWB 104
'Co ¢ “o78
E R | OO ZEROIZE
‘ ¥ L L) K30
E< F¢ 415V 88§ 88 .
| o ais, 041036 | 0~ 80H 7 53
' 'Eom 028 OINE E S o018 104
:cé:zﬁ' ¢ 028 ]
004 7024
029% lE%)%m 029% E 440V ﬂﬂﬂ K30
0362 lEA[ 0180 36 E 60Hz = = < °
3% .EO&A,\ Ogng E?Séle)-ms o1
0297 |l:42 024 lcogi 528
| SR B g0y PUEEOIED
£ E 60H 88 55
03628 oa1  oasfl A
8390 'Eo<n =028 8394 'E é )=018 104
32999 'CO:@ 02905 ll:gzzgg?
S E: Rt o a3
442 043 42j ' S 8 s
0362 | J—wo018,041 03644 oj 60Hz 5
el | SRR %%HE@ukmg ul m o
009 P 028 0299 'Eo—02§
| . E“'02 e ey JUIZGOOED
4 43 S :
bt IEg)? 9 0“05603 E 50H 7 S 3 :8
?
ks | Sl %9~E@ @ o ﬁﬁ
009¢3 Il:g 02999 I
304024 2- 024
|E6 028 oj-ozs 550V m--l(ﬂII- ‘30
|E4§ 8?53,041 E4 j G50H 7 2 3 8 oo

T iﬁ

[%47 862-002 J

-64 -



Schema Skema Skjema Johdotuskaavio Diagram Schaltplan Schéma

Schema Esquema Schema Esquema ZXxnua ouvdeong

|— o020
£y 970 T
798 tvv w 1%
Hy— 140 8L0 0
] T 1L ™ ?ﬂl'ono 150 T
¢ b2y 4
[{araL £0 .
v —ar0 Sto rof-gr———+620 }
r 50 .
) s + —
s}—s10 1+ vz0 2 n_ ~_ v e
ey i [
[=] [=]
T [ ; 3 g |
_ _l w
| _ | ey wr 4
_ f

5 |

1
_ '
< 9 %6
8 & A —
® P L10~—— .—. FS U
~~ ez L1 @ = o gew L el
9LA 0N ~ ~ = = L
| N = 2 ¥iox
oL [4 200 3 @
8 J Y o [y
[4¥] N O o 40
| 1
| 663 )
o [=3
& &
YT
324
] o_ [IE] 0_
9z | 3 3
1 1
— oo
3 ¥~ sa rARi 4 ﬁ _
T 18— 100 N0 e
11 8 281208 PLL 1 o =] o
* oGy 8-c0D ue—fzie  ZIZEEIZZ VT3 2R
19 —L L0 18— Li8 — al oz o«
sa 218290 0ig o8
L1890 &8 68
a18-—090 e — 88 axga
] 8 28 I o-en L
98— 98
688 18 160 18y | &
. 2 500 — s~ 68 Q
ervey a aio 1] v n.nvv_H- o8 7] | ! S ogen o
] ce— <8 .
I _ [ HE e || e o) Ly
-
v 500 1T ¥00
j—— a
f ]
298 Try NOILONYISNI NO!1J3INNOD ! [ 2] 1
1 — _ 1
0521/008 3v) [coo-8s8 zvy )/

- 65 -

bail6el12a



Reservdelsforteckning Reservedelsfortegnelse Reservedelsliste
Varaosaluettelo Spare parts list Ersatzteilliste Liste de pieces détachées
Reserveonderdelenlijst Lista de repuestos Elenco ricambi Lista de pecas

sobressalentes [livakag avtaAAQKTIKWV HEPWV

TAE 800/ TAE 1250

Edition 060213

Ordering no. Denomination Notes
0442851880 — 0442851882 TAE 800
0442852880 — 0442852882 TAE 1250
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Item
no.

Qty

Ordering no.

Denomination

Notes
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-
]

0442851880

0442851881

0442851882
0567200610
0320289880
0320746001
0192576004
0192576304
0147866001
0218810781
0156388001
0481889880
0481097884
0442849880
0319828001
0442877001
0319470015
0486178880
0158115880

Welding power source
Welding power source

Welding power source
Spacer

Volt- and ammeter
Main switch

Indicating lamp
Indicating lamp (yellow)
Switch

Knob

Handle

PC-board

Regulator

Contactor

Transformer
Transformer

Control transformer
PC-board (EMC)

Cable inlet

TAE 800
TAE 800

TAE 800

42 - 48V

1500 VA, 42/110V

5442851

7
o<
9
1 10
12
11
13
;
hA,,
- +
16 >
o @
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:gfn Qty Ordering no. | Denomination Notes

1 2 0318042882 | Coil (inductor)

2 1 0442906880 | Coil (inductor)

3 1 0460004880 | Fan complete
3:1 0459983880 | Fan

5 1 0442763880 | Inductor

6 4 0442972001 | Main thyristor

7 4 0041051606 | Transient protection

8 4 0442993880 | Thyristor bridge

9 1 0442719880 | List complete

5442851
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Ir:gm Qty Ordering no. | Denomination Notes
1 1 0319445001 | Thermal switch
2 2 0442846001 | Capacitor
3 1 0442717880 | Main transformer
4 2 0442718880 | Coll
5 1 0040887080 | Current relay
4+ + -
L P—T =
+
|+

5442851
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Item
no.

Qty

Ordering no.

Denomination

Notes

© 0o N O 0o »~» W =

- a4 a4 a4
A W DM = O

15
16

0442852880

0442852881

0442852882
0192576004
0192576304
0147866001
0156388001
0218810781
0320746001
0481889880
0481097884
0567200610
0442849881
0319828001
0442877001
0319470013
0319470014
0319470017
0486178880
0158115880

Welding power source
Welding power source

Welding power source
Indicating lamp
Indicating lamp (yellow)
Switch

Handle

Knob

Main switch

PC-board

Regulator

Fuse

Contactor

Transformer
Transformer

Control transformer
Control transformer
Control transformer
PC-board (EMC)

Cable inlet

TAE 1250
TAE 1250

TAE 1250

42 - 48V

16 A

42/110V
42/110V
42/110V

5442852

T
| .6 s =
ESAB TAE 1250
8
- 9
Al .
] 11
nmmr//////”’ 15
— 13
=I=g=u]] N
H Y HOTIL 14
-—
15
- +
- 16
e w
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I;gfn Qty Ordering no. | Denomination Notes
1 1 0460004880 | Fan complete
1:1 0459983880 | Fan
2 1 0442945880 | Inductor
3 4 0041051606 | Transient protection
4 4 0321427001 | Main thyristor
5 4 0443065880 | Thyristor bridge
6 1 0442719880 | Connection board
7 1 0040887080 | Current relay
8 2 0442906881 | Coil (inductor)

5442852
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I;gfn Qty Ordering no. | Denomination Notes
1 2 0442846001 | Capacitor
2 2 0442831880 | Coll 220, 380, 415, 550V
3 1 0442717881 | Main transformer
4 1 0319445001 | Thermal switch
5 1 0551203080 | Shunt

5442852

RN
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ESAB subsidiaries and representative offices

Europe

AUSTRIA

ESAB Ges.m.b.H
Vienna-Liesing

Tel: +43 1 888 25 11
Fax: +43 1 888 25 11 85

BELGIUM

S.A. ESAB N.V.
Brussels

Tel: +32 2 745 11 00
Fax: +32 2 745 11 28

THE CZECH REPUBLIC
ESAB VAMBERK s.r.0.
Prague

Tel: +420 2 819 40 885
Fax: +420 2 819 40 120

DENMARK
Aktieselskabet ESAB
Copenhagen-Valby
Tel: +45 36 30 01 11
Fax: +45 36 30 40 03

FINLAND

ESAB Oy

Helsinki

Tel: +358 9 547 761
Fax: +358 9 547 77 71

FRANCE

ESAB France S.A.
Cergy Pontoise

Tel: +33 1 30 75 55 00
Fax: +33 1 30 75 55 24

GERMANY

ESAB GmbH
Solingen

Tel: +49 212298 0
Fax: +49 212 298 218

GREAT BRITAIN

ESAB Group (UK) Ltd
Waltham Cross

Tel: +44 1992 76 85 15
Fax: +44 1992 71 58 03

ESAB Automation Ltd
Andover

Tel: +44 1264 33 22 33
Fax: +44 1264 33 20 74

HUNGARY

ESAB Kit

Budapest

Tel: +36 1 20 44 182
Fax: +36 1 20 44 186

ITALY

ESAB Saldatura S.p.A.
Mesero (Mi)

Tel: +39 02 97 96 81
Fax: +39 02 97 28 91 81

THE NETHERLANDS
ESAB Nederland B.V.
Utrecht

Tel: +31 30 2485 377
Fax: +31 30 2485 260

NORWAY

AS ESAB

Larvik

Tel: +47 3312 10 00
Fax: +47 33 11 52 03

POLAND

ESAB Sp.zo.0.
Katowice

Tel: +48 32 351 11 00
Fax: +48 32 351 11 20

PORTUGAL

ESAB Lda

Lisbon

Tel: +351 8 310 960
Fax: +351 1 859 1277

SLOVAKIA

ESAB Slovakia s.r.o.
Bratislava

Tel: +421 7 44 88 24 26
Fax: +421 7 44 88 87 41

SPAIN

ESAB Ibérica S.A.

Alcala de Henares (MADRID)
Tel: +34 91 878 3600

Fax: +34 91 802 3461

SWEDEN

ESAB Sverige AB
Gothenburg

Tel: +46 31 50 95 00
Fax: +46 31 50 92 22

ESAB international AB
Gothenburg

Tel: +46 31 50 90 00
Fax: +46 31 50 93 60

SWITZERLAND
ESAB AG

Dietikon

Tel: +41 1741 2525
Fax: +41 1 740 30 55

North and South America
ARGENTINA

CONARCO

Buenos Aires

Tel: +54 11 4 753 4039

Fax: +54 11 4 753 6313

BRAZIL

ESAB S.A.
Contagem-MG

Tel: +55 31 2191 4333
Fax: +55 31 2191 4440

CANADA

ESAB Group Canada Inc.
Missisauga, Ontario

Tel: +1 905 670 02 20
Fax: +1 905 670 48 79

MEXICO

ESAB Mexico S.A.
Monterrey

Tel: +52 8 350 5959
Fax: +52 8 350 7554

USA

ESAB Welding & Cutting Products
Florence, SC

Tel: +1 843 669 44 11

Fax: +1 843 664 57 48

Asia/Pacific

CHINA

Shanghai ESAB A/P
Shanghai

Tel: +86 21 5308 9922
Fax: +86 21 6566 6622

INDIA

ESAB India Ltd
Calcutta

Tel: +91 33 478 45 17
Fax: +91 33 468 18 80

INDONESIA

P.T. ESABindo Pratama
Jakarta

Tel: +62 21 460 0188
Fax: +62 21 461 2929

JAPAN

ESAB Japan

Tokyo

Tel: +81 3 5296 7371
Fax: +81 3 5296 8080

MALAYSIA

ESAB (Malaysia) Snd Bhd
Selangor

Tel: +60 3 8027 9869
Fax: +60 3 8027 4754

SINGAPORE

ESAB Asia/Pacific Pte Ltd
Singapore

Tel: +65 6861 43 22

Fax: +65 6861 31 95

SOUTH KOREA

ESAB SeAH Corporation
Kyungnam

Tel: +82 55 269 8170
Fax: +82 55 289 8864

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
ESAB Middle East FZE
Dubai

Tel: +971 4 887 21 11

Fax: +971 4 887 22 63

Representative offices
BULGARIA

ESAB Representative Office
Sofia

Tel/Fax: +359 2 974 42 88

EGYPT

ESAB Egypt
Dokki-Cairo

Tel: +20 2 390 96 69
Fax: +20 2393 32 13

ROMANIA

ESAB Representative Office
Bucharest

Tel/Fax: +40 1 322 36 74

RUSSIA

LLC ESAB

Moscow

Tel: +7 095 543 9281
Fax: +7 095 543 9280

LLC ESAB

St Petersburg

Tel: +7 812 336 7080
Fax: +7 812 336 7060

Distributors

For addresses and phone
numbers to our distributors in
other countries, please visit our
home page

www.esab.com

ESAB AB .
SE-695 81 LAXA
SWEDEN

Phone +46 584 81 000

www.esab.com

0511118





